



City of Kettering
 Bid Tabulation
 04-423 Concrete Repair 2023

Description 5220-77750

Bid Summary

(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.	\$394,756.05	Displayed
Engineer's Estimate	\$410,865.00	Displayed
(2) LJ DeWeese	\$425,939.00	Displayed
(3) Adleta, Inc.	\$443,095.85	Displayed

Bid Tabulations

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Section 1									
0010	202-3021	SF	20,721.000	\$4.000	\$82,884.00	\$4.000	\$82,884.00	\$4.000	\$82,884.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER), AS PER PLAN									
0040	202-2101	FOOT	222.000	\$40.000	\$8,880.00	\$15.000	\$3,330.00	\$25.000	\$5,550.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN									
0050	202-3100	SF	3,696.000	\$3.650	\$13,490.40	\$5.250	\$19,404.00	\$4.000	\$14,784.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED									
0051	202-8001	Each	3.000	\$450.000	\$1,350.00	\$75.000	\$225.00	\$50.000	\$150.00
BUMPER BLOCK REMOVED AND REINSTALLED									
0060	452-1101	SF	20,231.000	\$9.150	\$185,113.65	\$9.000	\$182,079.00	\$11.000	\$222,541.00
6"- 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN									
0070	608A-1001	SF	85.000	\$25.000	\$2,125.00	\$9.000	\$765.00	\$25.000	\$2,125.00
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN									
0080	608A-3001	SF	258.000	\$17.000	\$4,386.00	\$15.000	\$3,870.00	\$25.000	\$6,450.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN									
0090	608A-3082	SF	36.000	\$66.000	\$2,376.00	\$40.000	\$1,440.00	\$75.000	\$2,700.00
DETECTABLE WARNING									
0110	609-1054	FOOT	222.000	\$55.000	\$12,210.00	\$50.000	\$11,100.00	\$70.000	\$15,540.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN									
0120	609-3000	SF	3,696.000	\$21.000	\$77,616.00	\$18.000	\$66,528.00	\$15.000	\$55,440.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN									
0130	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$2,000.000	\$2,000.00	\$36,000.000	\$36,000.00	\$15,000.000	\$15,000.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN									
11 items	Section Totals:				\$392,431.05		\$407,625.00		\$423,164.00

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(1) RA Miller Construction Co. Inc.		Engineer's Estimate		(2) LJ DeWeese	
				Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section: 2 - Contingencies									
0140	304-1000	TON	25.000	\$35.000	\$875.00	\$50.000	\$1,250.00	\$25.000	\$625.00
AGGREGATE BASE									
0150	915-1204	SF	100.000	\$4.000	\$400.00	\$4.000	\$400.00	\$5.000	\$500.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 6"-8" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN									
0160	203A-1000	CY	30.000	\$35.000	\$1,050.00	\$53.000	\$1,590.00	\$55.000	\$1,650.00
EXCAVATION									
3 items	Section Totals:				\$2,325.00		\$3,240.00		\$2,775.00
14 items	Totals:				\$394,756.05		\$410,865.00		\$425,939.00

Bid Tabulations (cont'd)

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Adleta, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension
Section: 1 - Section 1					
0010	202-3021	SF	20,721.000	\$3.500	\$72,523.50
CONCRETE FLATWORK REMOVED (9" & UNDER), AS PER PLAN					
0040	202-2101	FOOT	222.000	\$20.500	\$4,551.00
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED, AS PER PLAN					
0050	202-3100	SF	3,696.000	\$3.200	\$11,827.20
CONCRETE MEDIAN REMOVED					
0051	202-8001	Each	3.000	\$267.500	\$802.50
BUMPER BLOCK REMOVED AND REINSTALLED					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Adleta, Inc.	
				Unit Price	Extension
0060	452-1101	SF	20,231.000	\$12.500	\$252,887.50
6"- 8" CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN					
0070	608A-1001	SF	85.000	\$11.150	\$947.75
4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK, AS PER PLAN					
0080	608A-3001	SF	258.000	\$30.000	\$7,740.00
6" CONCRETE CURB RAMP, AS PER PLAN					
0090	608A-3082	SF	36.000	\$50.000	\$1,800.00
DETECTABLE WARNING					
0110	609-1054	FOOT	222.000	\$51.200	\$11,366.40
CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, AS PER PLAN					
0120	609-3000	SF	3,696.000	\$17.500	\$64,680.00
CONCRETE MEDIAN					
0130	614-1001	LUMP SUM	1.000	\$10,500.000	\$10,500.00
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN					
11 items	Section Totals:				\$439,625.85
Section: 2 - Contingencies					
0140	304-1000	TON	25.000	\$47.000	\$1,175.00
AGGREGATE BASE					
0150	915-1204	SF	100.000	\$5.700	\$570.00
EXCESS COST OF HIGH-EARLY-STRENGTH CEMENT (MEDIUM SET), 6"-8" CONCRETE FLAT WORK, AS PER PLAN					
0160	203A-1000	CY	30.000	\$57.500	\$1,725.00
EXCAVATION					

Line Number	Item ID	Unit	Quantity	(3) Adleta, Inc. Unit Price	Extension
3 items			Section Totals:		\$3,470.00
14 items			Totals:		\$443,095.85